~48%) COMMUNITY
K27 SCHOOLS

N\ ROSEVILLE

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
18975 CHURCH STREET
ROSEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48066

OFFICE: 586-445-5500 | FAX: 586-771-1772

MISSION STATEMENT

TO EDUCATE ALL CHILDREN OF OUR COMMUNITY BY ENSURING STUDENTS
HAVE THE SKILLS, EXPERIENCES, AND KNOWLEDGE NEEDED
TO REACH THEIR FULL POTENTIAL.

BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

November 3, 2025

PLACE: Administration Building
18975 Church Street
Roseville, Michigan

TIME: 7:00 P.M.

Meeting called to order by President Theresa Genest.

l. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Special Meeting of October 27, 2025
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COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS, SUPERINTENDENT,

AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC HEARING - (BUSINESS AGENDA ITEMS ONLY)

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS — (CONDITIONAL WHERE APPLICABLE)

NAME

NEW HIRE

Doyle, Ashawnte

Istiaque, Arif

Krause, Talia

Stieber, Connie

TERMINATION
Schultz, Kaleb

ASSIGNMENT

Special Education Aide
Steenland Elementary

Interventionist
Roseville Middle

Special Education Aide

Steenland Elementary

School Psychologist

DATE

10/29/25

11/03/25

10/24/25

Fountain/Kment/Roseville Middle 11/17/25

Special Education Aide
Kment Elementary

WINTER COACHING RECOMMENDATIONS

Porter, Rashard
Carter, Durrell
Dismuke, Deon
Williams, Aja
Snipes, Markela
Wilson, Mike
Baker, Joe
Rolder, Josh
Blue, Tylene
Brown, Daija
Verkeyn, Jeff

Boys’ Varsity Basketball
Boys’ JV Basketball

Boys’ Freshmen Basketball
Girls’ Varsity Basketball
JV Girls’ Basketball
Varsity Wrestling

JV Wrestling

Bowling

Varsity Cheer

JV Cheer

8" Grade Boys’ Basketball

10/31/25

11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
11/21/25-01/28/26
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Cracchiolo, Mike
Verkeyn, Jeff
Earl, Stassi
Miller, Adrienne
Ryder, Reggie

VI. FUNDRAISER BYLAWS

Group

7t Grade Boys’ Basketball
7t Grade Girls’ Basketball
8" Grade Girls’ Basketball
Dance

Middle School Wrestling

School

D & D Club

Roseville Middle

11/21/25-01/28/26
01/31/26-03/24/26
01/31/26-03/24/26
11/21/25-03/18/26
02/01/26-03/20/26

VIl. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON REQUEST TO PURCHASE 2026 DODGE

RAM 2500 TRADESMAN FROM LAFONTAINE CDJR USING GENERAL FUNDS

IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,997.00, PER STATE BID SITE

VIll. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON THE PROPOSED POLICY UPDATE FOR

TRANSPORTATION - FIRST READING

IX. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS UPDATE

FOR TRANSPORTATION

X. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON RE-LISTING THE BUILDING TRADES

HOUSE

Xl. PUBLIC HEARING

Questions/comments on additional items.

Xll. COMMENTS FROM BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS, SUPERINTENDENT,

AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION

May include questions of the administration, general statements or comments,
requests for studies, proposals for future Board actions.
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Xlll. FUTURE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS

Monday, November 17, 2025 - Regular - Ad. Bldg. - 7 p.m.

Monday, December 1, 2025 (Holiday Card Winner) - Regular - Ad. Bldg. - 7 p.m.
Monday, December 15, 2025 (Holiday Performance) - Regular - Ad. Bldg. - 7 p.m.
Monday, January 5, 2025 - Regular - Ad. Bldg. - 7 p.m.

XIV. ADJOURNMENT

MARK BLASZKOWSKI
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
MB/sb



